RESOLUTION NO. 1085

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF EV CHARGING STATIONS FOR THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, owns and operates the electric distribution system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, received a grant from the Department of Energy, through the Metropolitan Energy Center to purchase EV charging stations; and

WHEREAS, the city has requested proposals for purchase and or the lease of EV Charging stations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, that the City Council hereby authorizes the purchase or lease of EV Charging station totaling \$36,120.00 for the first year, and \$33,600.00 for years 2-5 paid for in part by the grant received from the Department of Energy.

Lilypad

- 1.) 14 dual port charging stations including fees -\$36,120/year for year 1
- 2.) 14 dual port charging stations including fees -\$33,600/year for years 2-5

Sema

1.) 14 dual port charging stations including fees -\$25,368/year 1-5 shipping not included

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 23rd day of December, 2022, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	